

Arb.A. 3/2011

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.BARUAH

Heard Mr. S. Banik, learned counsel for the appellant.

This appeal is admitted to be heard.

Issue usual notice returnable by 20.7.2011.

Call for the records.

Steps shall be taken for service of notice on the respondents within 22.

6.2011 by registered A/D post.

Issue notice on the interim prayer returnable on the same date.

Notice on the interim prayer is also required to be served on the respondents.