

GAHC010006392011



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Arb.A. 3/2011

1:KAUSHIK TEA COMPANY
G.N.B. ROAD, TINSUKIA, SECTOR-2, LANE-V, BORDOLOI NAGAR, P.O. AND
DIST. TINSUKIA, ASSAM, REPRESENTED BY ITS PROPRIETOR, SRI JITEN
BARUA, S/O LATE B.N.BARUA, R/O BORDOLOI NAGAR, TINSUKIA, P.S.
AND DIST. TINSUKIA, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:BHAWATI AND BHAGWAN TEA INDUSTRIES AND ANR
MAKUM ROAD, TINSUKIA TOWN, P.O. and DIST. TINSUKIA, ASSAM,
REPRESENTED BY-SMT. MANBHAWTI DEVI AARWAL, MAKUM ROAD,
TINSUKIA, ASSAM.

2:R.N. LODH
ADVOCATE
ARBITRATOR
TINSUKIA BAR ASSOCIATION
TINSUKIA
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.S BANIK

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.G N SAHEWALLA

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR JUSTICE SONGKHUPCHUNG SERTO**

ORDER

Date : 10-09-2018

As prayed for by Mr. S. Banik, learned counsel for the appellant and with consent of the other side, list this matter again after 2(two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant