

GAHC010006392011



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Arb.A. 3/2011

1:KAUSHIK TEA COMPANY
G.N.B. ROAD, TINSUKIA, SECTOR-2, LANE-V, BORDOLOI NAGAR, P.O. AND
DIST. TINSUKIA, ASSAM, REPRESENTED BY ITS PROPRIETOR, SRI JITEN
BARUA, S/O LATE B.N.BARUA, R/O BORDOLOI NAGAR, TINSUKIA, P.S.
AND DIST. TINSUKIA, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:BHAWATI AND BHAGWAN TEA INDUSTRIES AND ANR
MAKUM ROAD, TINSUKIA TOWN, P.O. and DIST. TINSUKIA, ASSAM,
REPRESENTED BY-SMT. MANBHAWTI DEVI AARWAL, MAKUM ROAD,
TINSUKIA, ASSAM.

2:R.N. LODH
ADVOCATE
ARBITRATOR
TINSUKIA BAR ASSOCIATION
TINSUKIA
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.S BANIK

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.G N SAHEWALLA

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

ORDER

Date : 20-09-2019

Dr. A Todi, learned counsel appears for the respondent No.1. In view of the appearance of the learned counsel, we do not require the personal appearance of the respondent, Smti.

Manbhawti Devi Aarwal.

Dr. Todi, learned counsel prays that the matter be adjourned for four weeks.

As prayed for, list again on 05.11.2019.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant